
◆令和２年度 ※住民基本台帳に基づく数字

男 前月比増減 女 前月比増減 合計 前月比増減 世帯数 前月比増減

４月末 15,393 △ 24 16,300 △ 34 31,693 △ 58 12,452 3

５月末 15,362 △ 31 16,281 △ 19 31,643 △ 50 12,432 △ 20

６月末 15,345 △ 17 16,245 △ 36 31,590 △ 53 12,430 △ 2

７月末 15,322 △ 23 16,220 △ 25 31,542 △ 48 12,414 △ 16

８月末 15,320 △ 2 16,195 △ 25 31,515 △ 27 12,417 3

９月末 15,300 △ 20 16,173 △ 22 31,473 △ 42 12,420 3

１０月末 15,267 △ 33 16,137 △ 36 31,404 △ 69 12,411 △ 9

１１月末 15,250 △ 17 16,124 △ 13 31,374 △ 30 12,408 △ 3

１２月末 15,188 △ 62 16,090 △ 34 31,278 △ 96 12,340 △ 68

１月末 15,160 △ 28 16,093 3 31,253 △ 25 12,351 11

２月末 15,141 △ 19 16,067 △ 26 31,208 △ 45 12,341 △ 10

３月末 15,096 △ 45 16,005 △ 62 31,101 △ 107 12,361 20

人口 世帯


